States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdictidn. CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE	······································				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
SUNDEY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS INIT CO29428 Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well, bus form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. Initian, Alutero or Trite Nume SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instructions on reverse side. I. If Data & CAldpression I. If Data & CAldpression 1. Type of CALL Gas Wellto 3 Gas Wellto 3 Other 2. Name of Openeor Memorial Production Operating LLC B. Well Names and		DEPARTMENT OF THE	E INTERIOR	D Artesia		OM B No. 1004-0135 Expires: January 31, 20	104	
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 6. If heim, Allotee or Timb: Name and/or Nam								
Type of Control of the control	Do not u	se this form for proposals	to drill or to re-	enter an	6. If Indian, J	Allottee or Tribe Na	me	
2. Name of Operator 3. Addres 3. Over Name of Operator 3. December 2. Addres 3. Addre			tructions on reve	rse side.	7. If Unit or C	A/Agreement, Nam	ne and/or No.	
2. Nation Operation Version Operating LLC 3a. Address 3b. Phore No. (<i>include area code</i>) 13b. McKaney Street; Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77010 3b. Phore No. (<i>include area code</i>) 13b. McKaney Street; Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77010 3b. Briton McKaney Street; Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77010 3b. Control (<i>Footge, Sac, T. R. M., or Survey Description</i>) SEC 9 1178 RME 1999 F5L & 660 FEL 1999 F5L & 660 FEL 10. County or Parish. Stole EDV COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 2c. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 2. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 2. Check appropriate the store of the involved operation (StartResume) 3b. Stoccuration 3c. Starter, Starte							AT. #002	
1301 McKinney Street; Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77010 713-688-6300 10. Field and Fool, or Exploratory Area 14. Location of Well (Fronze, Sec. T. R. M. or Survey Description) SEC 9 1178 R36 10. County of Parks, Sate 1900 McKinney Street; Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77010 713-688-6300 10. Field and Fool, or Exploratory Area SEC 9 1178 R36 Sate EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE; REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Inscription Anter Casing Deepen Production (SturtResume) Waler Shut-Off Inscription Charge Plans Program Annot Inscription Deepen Production (SturtResume) Waler Shut-Off Intent material store of orcomplete Orcompleter to Bland Shuthong Shuth						9. API Well No.		
SEC 9 TITS RAVE 1980 FSL & 660° FEL 11. Courny or Parish, State EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 13. Check Approved to Complete Document of the comp	1301 McKinney Street; Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77010 713-588-8300							
SLC 911/S K00E 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 13. Describe Proposed or Complete domain and the Cost of th		e, Sec., 1., R., M., or Survey Description)					- SK-Q-G-S	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recompted Other Operator Name Final Abandonment Notice Conter Operator Integration Plug and Abandon The Recompted Other Operator Name 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximated duration there I'the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and rue vertined depits of all pertinent markers and zom Attach the Bond None of the involved operation relations in the work will be pertinent markers and zom the work will be pertained non-transitis in a multiple completion or recompletion in a report shall be fild until which the work will be pertained non-transitis in a multiple completion or recompletion in and measured and rue vertinent markers and zom testing has been completed. The Abandonment Notices shall be fild undy after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the portation has been recorded in each applicable county. a result of the introviet of pertains conducted by Memorial and Percent (100%) of the record, been fild in and equilable fild undy after all requirements. Including reclamation, have been completed, and the morral and the properties worked prevent under Statewide BLM Bond (WAH BGOD) Memorial to the merger of Boaz and Memorial, Memorial owns one hundred percent (100%) of the record, been fild in and equilable fild undy after all requirements. Including reclamation						EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO		
Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomstruction Conter Operator Name Find Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection Plug and Abandon Construction Conter Operator Name 13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration there If the propagal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give substrate locations and measured and rue vortical depts of all pertinent markers and zon and the boord state is been completed. The origon statub is fild with 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new state and the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on the work BLMBAA. Notices shall be fild with 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new state and and within 30 days following completion is to hereby notify and reflect, effective October 1, 2013, a merger of Boaz and Memorial, Memorial operation is able field word with a day of the Carifficate of Merger is enclosed and has been recorded in each applicable county. a result of the merger of Boaz and Memorial, Memorial owns one hundred percent (100%) of the record, henefold in and equitable tift is and the opperations. Sub Beide With Boa days and the properties owned prevent and returned and the opperation state and a day the All Boa day with All Boa day the All Boa day with All Boa day the All Boa day with All Boa day tha day and the prevent (100%) of the records tha					REPORT, OR	OTHER DATA		
Notice of Intent Alter Casing Findure Treat Reclamation Well Integrity Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Well Integrity Final Abandonment Notice Change Plus Met Construction Well Integrity 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all perinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration three The proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsarface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all perinent markers and zon Attach the sourd well periormed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLMARA. Required subsequent proposal the Herd No. No. State and Jana Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed. A final Abandonment Notice shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed. A final Abandonment Notice shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed. Joint All the operation shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed. Joint All the operation source of the area for final inspection.) This Sundry Notice is to hereby notify and reflect, effective October 1, 2013, a merger of Bazz Energy LLC ("Boazz"). A copy of the Certificate of Merger's sendoed and has been recorded in each applicable county. a result of the merger of Bazz and Memorial. Memorial owns one hundred percent (100%) of the record, beneficial and equilable title in and the properties owned previously by Bazz. Operations conducted by Memorial shall be covered under Statewide BLM Bond Net (Scoot Net (1000000000000000000000000000000000000	TYPE OF SUBMISSIC)N	TY	PE OF ACTION				
Grange Plans	Notice of Intent				Start/Resume)	Well Integrity		
Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal Convert to Injection Plug Back Plug Bac	Subsequent Report				[
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zon Attach the Bond under which the vork will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BLA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 day following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) This Sundry Notice is to hereby notify and reflect, effective October 1, 2013, a merger of Boaz Energy, LLC ("Boaz") with Memorial Production Operating LLC ("Memorial"). A copy of the Certificate of Merger is enclosed and has been recorded in each applicable county, a result of the merger of Boaz and Memorial, Memorial owns one hundred percent (100%) of the record, beneficial and equitable title in and the properties owned previously by Boaz. Operations conducted by Memorial shall be covered under Statewide BLM Bond NM (BOO) IN Memorial's primary place of business is 1301 McKinney, Suite 2100, Houston, TX 77010, business telephone number (713) 588-8300 and fax number (713) 588-8301. IMEDISECT TO LIKK APPROVAL BY ST MEDISECT TO LIKK APPROVA	Final Abandonment No	ation				andon Cnange		
Name (Printéd/Typed) Title Vice President and Chief Operating Officer Signature Date 7/14 HIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE/USE ROVED Title Pate Approved by Title Title Pate Conditions of approval, if any are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would putite the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title FEB 9 2014 Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and withfull the applicant or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. CARLSBAD HELD UFFICE	determined that the site This Sundry Notice Production Operati a result of the merg the properties owner Memorial's primar number (713) 588-8	is ready for final inspection.) is to hereby notify and reflect, effecting LLC ("Memorial"). A copy of the er of Boaz and Memorial, Memorial ed previously by Boaz. Operations of y place of business is 1301 McKinney (301. SUBJECT APPROVAL	tive October 1, 2013, a ne Certificate of Merge I owns one hundred pe conducted by Memoria y, Suite 2100, Houston Suite 2100, Houston TO LIKE FE	merger of Boaz E r is enclosed and h rcent (100%) of th I shall be covered , TX 77010, busine CEIVED 3 1 2 2014	inergy, LLC ("Bo as been recorded e record, benefici under Statewide) ss telephone num EE ATTA DITIONS (baz") with Memor in each applicabl al and equitable t BLM Bond NM ber (713) 588-830	ial le county. A itle in and f 1 B OO 11 0 and fax	
Signature Date 7/14 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE/USE ROVED Approved by Title Bate Conditions of approval, if any are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would puttle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title FEB - 5 2014 Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and wilftuil/holmake to Anny defaithful the applicant statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. CARL SBAD FIELD UFFICE	Name (Printed/Type	ed)		· ·				
Approved by Title Title FEB 5 2014 Conditions of approval, if any are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title FEB 5 2014 Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willtuilight and ke is Antil defaithful the applicant. CARL SBAD FIELD OFFICE Office	Larry Forney			Title Vice President and Chief Operating Officer				
Approved by Title FEB Date Conditions of approval, if any are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant here's legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would eptitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title FEB 5 2014 Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and wildfull@homake is Anty defaither. Office Office	Signature	4/1		1/3/1-	E			
Conditions of approval, if any are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holes legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would partice the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and wilfluißholmake to Anny defaither the agency of the Un States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. CARLSBAD FIELD UFFICE	<u>A</u>	THIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL OR S	TATE OFFIC	E/NBELK()	VED		
	Conditions of approval, if an certify that the applicant he which would entitle the appl	as legal or equitable title to those rights in licant to conduct operations thereon.	cees not warrant or in the subject lease	office	FEB - 5	^{°°} 2014		
	Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 a States any false, fictitious or (Instructions on page 2)		a crime for any person kr as to any matter within it	owingly and williu s jurisdiction.	Kitalhake to Ainy CARLSBAD FIE	effativitient wir agency LD OFFICE	y of the Uni	

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Effective 10/1/2013 Bond NMB001131

Ŧ

2/3/2014 Approved subject to Conditions of Approval. JDB Operator By Merger Conditions of Approval

- 1. Tank battery must be bermed/diked (must be able to contain 1 1/2 times the volume of the largest tank).
- 2. Submit for approval of water disposal method.
- 3. Submit updated facility diagrams as per Onshore Order #3
- 4. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 5. All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909
- 6. Install legible well sign on location with operator name, well name and number, lease number, unit number, 1/4 1/4, section, township, and range. NMOCD requires the API number on well signs.
- 7. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.
- 8. All Reporting to ONRR (OGOR Reports) must be brought current within 30 days of this approval including any past history.
- 9. If this well is incapable of producing in paying quantities submit NOI to plug and abandon this well or obtain approval to do otherwise within 90 days.
- 10. If not in place acquire operating rights on this lease within 30 days with BLM office in Santa Fe, NM.